
Catalogue 8.3

Swiss quality 
dental products

Unique Quality
for Experts

Produits
Dentaires



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 1

Intro
Produits Dentaires SA is pleased
to present the third edition of its
new, updated, general catalogue N° 8. 
This new edition is still divided into 
four main chapters, in order to facilitate
the products search. The macro 
illustrations enable to enjoy the nature 
of each product as experienced by
professionals in their dayly practice.

Contact
Produits Dentaires SA
Rue des Bosquets 18
PO Box
1800 Vevey
Switzerland
Phone +41 21 921 26 31
Fax +41 21 921 39 79
info@pdsa.ch
www.pdsa.ch

© PD . 2013 . CP0213

Swiss quality 
dental products



2 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

History
Founded in 1940 by William Gehrig, 
Produits Dentaires SA has advanced 
through the decades, thanks to reputed 
know-how, outstanding quality and 
innovative mindset. Today, the com-
pany is still family-owned and the third 
generation daily stives to implement 
actions answering the challenges of the 
international dental industry.

Products
Through this catalogue, Produits 
Dentaires SA offers to dentists a wide 
range of high quality products used in 
endodontics, restoratives, prophylaxis, 
prosthetics and periodontology.

Distribution
Present in more than 100 countries on 
the 5 continents, Produits Dentaires SA 
has created, over the years, an extensive 
distribution network of agents, whole-
sale dealers and dental depots. Thanks 
to our partners, « PD » brand products 
have gradually gained international 
repute, synonymous with Swiss Quality 
at its best.



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 3

Innovation
Produits Dentaires SA invests in the 
development of new products which 
are based on the latest knowledge. 
As a Swiss manufacturer, we strive to 
present you always innovative novelties 
which meet our high quality standards 
and facilitate your daily work. In addition, 
existing products are continuously 
analyzed and improved. To meet this 
goal, Produits Dentaires works close 
together with a national and internati-
onal expert team consisting of dentists, 
dental hygienists and other specialists 
from the medical field. In addition, 
several research projects are running in 
close cooperation with universities and 
colleges in Switzerland and worldwide.

Social Responsibility
As a human-oriented and independent 
family business, Produits Dentaires SA 
has always considered staff integration 
a priority in its corporate culture. Today, 
the multiculturalism of its personel 
represents a significant added value 
which also reflects its international 
openness.

Ecological Commitment
Produits Dentaires SA is more than
ever aware of the environmental 
issues related to the production and 
distribution of its products throughout 
the world. Compliance with require-
ments and constant optimisation of its 
processes show the willingness of the 
company to fulfill its duties towards our 
environment.



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 5

Orders Consult the Products Index at the end of the cata-
logue to find the relevant page where each item is clearly 
described and illustrated. Item code numbers are indicated 
under « REF » on a light gray background.

1.  Endodontics
7-17

2. Restoratives
19-44

3. Prophylaxis  
and Oral Hygiene

45-48

4. Special Supplies 
for the Clinic 

and the Laboratory
51-56

Available separately
ODUS Products

Medical Preparations

Table of contents





 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 7

1.1 Points
Gutta-percha Points 8
Acrylic Points 8
Paper Points 9

1.2 Instruments 
 and Accessories
Rotary Instruments 10-11
Map System 13-15
Endodontic Devices 16
Canal Irrigation and Desobturation 17

Endodontics



1.1 Endodontics . Points 

8 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

 Gutta-percha points

Precision points rolled and produced in compliance with the strictest hygienic requirements.
Radiopaque, Cadium free, stiff  yet fl exible, of adequate plasticity for a successful condensation technique.

Regular type Standardized type

4 compartments box = 150 points
Type Ø ref

XX-fi ne  0.5 mm 23401
X-fi ne  0.6 mm 23402
Fine  0.7 mm 23403
Medium  1.0 mm 23404

Head Flattened Colour Pink, colour coded
Sizes ISO # 15 to # 140 Length 29 mm

Colour Pink
Shape Tapered
Length 28 mm Box of 6 tubes = 300/150 points

ISO # pieces
pink
ref

colour
coded

ref

15 300 23412 23612
20 300 23413 23613
25 300 23414 23614
30 300 23415 23615
35 300 23416 23616
40 300 23417 23617
15-40 assort. 300 23418 23618
45 300 23419
50 300 23420
55 300 23422
60 300 23423
70 300 23424
80 300 23425
45-80 assort. 300 23426
90 150 23430
100 150 23431
110 150 23432
120 150 23434
130 150 23435
140 150 23436
90-140 assort. 150 23437

45-80 assort.
90
100
110
120
130
140
90-140 assort.

Box of 6 tubes = 60 points 

ISO # pieces

colour
coded

ref
pink
ref

10 610 60 26902 26702
15 610 60 26903 26703
20 610 60 26904 26704
25 610 60 26905 26705
30 610 60 26906 26706
35 610 60 26907 26707
40 610 60 26908 26708
15-40 assort. 610 60 26909 26709
45 610 60 26910 26710
50 610 60 26911 26711
55 610 60 26913 26713
60 610 60 26914 26714
70 610 60 26915 26715
80 610 60 26916 26716
45-80 assort. 610 60 26917 26717
90 610 60 26918 26718
100 610 60 26919 26719
110 610 60 26920 26720
120 610 60 26922 26722
130 610 60 26923 26723
140 610 60 26924 26724
90-140 assort. 610 60 26925 26725

 Acrylic points

Radiopaque and Cadmium free, they are mechanically produced to closest ISO tolerances and are stiff  but fl exible. They do not break 
or twist even in the narrowest and most curved canals and ensure a perfect obturation at the apical level. They fi nally ensure time-
saving treatment as they do not need any condensation, though granting a tight apical obturation. They have the same rigidity as 
Silver points but can, as Gutta-percha points, be at any time eliminated from the root canal with the help of a bur or an organic solvent.

Disinfection
By immersion in a 2.5 % solution
of Sodium Hypochlorite, rinsing with alcohol and drying.

Standardized type

Colours Pink, colour coded
Sizes ISO # 10 to # 140
Length 29 mm



1.1 Endodontics . Points 

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 9

Standardized type

 Paper points

Rolled without binding agent, the « PD » Paper points are stiff  but fl exible. They correspond to the ISO requirements and are steri-
lized by gamma irradiation. Shelf life in the blister, 5 years.

6 compartments box = 200 points
Type Ø ref

XX-fi ne 0.7 mm 25701
X-fi ne 0.8 mm 25702
Fine 0.9 mm 25703
Medium 1.1 mm 25704
Large 1.3 mm 25705
X-large 1.4 mm 25706
Assort. (XXF/XF/F/M/L/XL) 25707

New Sterile blister
Colours Plain
Sizes ISO # 15 to # 140
Length 29 mm

New Sterile blister  Colours Colour coded
Sizes ISO # 15 to # 50  Length 29 mm

New Sterile blister 
Colour White
Shape Tapered
Length 28 mm

Regular type

Box of 6 tubes = 300/240 points

ISO # pieces

colour
coded

ref

15 300 25860
20 300 25861
25 300 25862
30 300 25863
35 300 25864
40 300 25865
15-40 assort. 300 25866
45 240 25867
50 240 25868

Box of 6 tubes= 300/240/120 points

ISO # pieces
white

ref

15 650 300 25780
20 650 300 25781
25 650 300 25782
30 650 300 25783
35 650 300 25784
40 650 300 25785
15-40 assort. 650 300 25786
45 640 240 25787
50 640 240 25788
55 640 240 25789
60 640 240 25790
70 640 240 25791
80 640 240 25792
45-80 assort. 640 240 25793
90 620 120 25794
100 620 120 25795
110 620 120 25796
120 620 120 25797
130 620 120 25798
140 620 120 25799
90-140 assort. 620 120 25800



1.2 Endodontics . Rotary Instruments  

10 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

Gates-Glidden drills

Rack of 6 pieces
Type N° Ø ref

RA 1 0.50 20302
RA 2 0.70 20312
RA 3 0.90 20322
RA 4 1.10 20332
RA 5 1.30 20342
RA 6 1.50 20352
RA 1-6 – 20362
RA  1 0.50 20304
RA short 2 0.70 20314
RA short 3 0.90 20324
RA short 4 1.10 20334
RA short 5 1.30 20344
RA short 6 1.50 20354
RA short 1-6 – 20364

Rack of 6 pieces
Type N° Ø ref

RA 1 0.70 20402
RA 2 0.90 20412
RA 3 1.10 20422
RA 4 1.30 20432
RA 5 1.50 20442
RA 6 1.70 20452
RA 1-6 – 20462
RA short 1 0.70 20404
RA short 2 0.90 20414
RA short 3 1.10 20424
RA short 4 1.30 20434
RA short 5 1.50 20444
RA short 6 1.70 20454
RA short 1-6 – 20464

Peeso reamers

Alloy Stainless Steel
Types RA, RA short
Lengths RA 32 mm, RA short 28 mm
Rotation speed 800-1200 RPM

Alloy Stainless Steel
Types RA, RA short
Lengths RA 32 mm, RA short 28 mm
Rotation speed 500-800 RPM



1.2 Endodontics . Rotary Instruments 

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 11

 Root canal barbed broaches 

Packaging classic
Rack of 6 pieces 

Packaging classic
Rack of 1 piece

N° ref N° ref

1 22501 1 22511
2 22502 2 22512
3 22503 3 22513
4 22504 4 22514
5 22505 5 22515
6 22506 6 22516
1-6 assort. 22507 1-6 assort. –

Packaging blister
Box of 4 pieces
N° ref

1 22651
2 22652
3 22653
4 22654
1-4 assort. 22660

Rack of 12 pieces
ISO # colour code ref

25 xxx-fi ne 21151
30 xx-fi ne 21152
35 x-fi ne 21153
40 fi ne 21154
50 medium 21155
60 coarse 21156
25-60 assort. 21157

 DRILL-A-POST . Spiral bladed tapered reamers

Alloy Stainless Steel blade
Length 21 mm
Spiral handle Colour coded

Alloy Stainless Steel
Type RA Shank
Point Blunt
Constant conicity 2°30’
Total length 31.5 mm
Working length 18.5 mm
Rotation speed 800 – 1200 RPM
Reamers corresponding to glass
fi ber posts FIBRAPOST PLUS
and LUX N° 1 to 4 (page 40)
Packaging
Now also available in hygienic
and resistant blisters of 4 reamers.
Each reamer is packaged individually



12 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 13

MAP SySTEM
The MAP (Micro-Apical Placement) System provides a unique and efficient method for placing root canal repair materials.
 either by orthograde obturation for the treatment of perforations, root-end fillings and pulp-cappings using curved, straight 

 or NiTi « memory shape » needles.
 or by retrograde obturation after apical resection thanks to the specially designed, triple-angled needles (left and right 

 angled) and/or hooked needles.

1.2 MAP SySTEM
Kits 14
PD MTA White 15
Needles and Plungers 15



1.2 Endodontics . MAP SYSTEM 

14 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

Kits

Intro kit NiTi ref 20294

For orthograde and retrograde obturations
of anterior teeth

Universal kit NiTi ref 20295

For orthograde and retrograde obturations
of anterior and posterior teeth

Surgical kit ref 20270

For retrograde obturations

Contains
1 sterilisable aluminium case 185  95  30 mm
1 stainless syringe
1 NiTi Memory Shape needle N° 0 (yellow)
+ 3 spare PEEK plungers N° 0
+ 1 cleaning curette N° 0
1 curved needle (incl. NiTi plunger) N° 0
1 NiTi Memory Shape needle N° 1 (red)
+ 3 spare PEEK plungers N° 1
+ 1 cleaning curette N° 1
1 curved needle (incl. NiTi plunger) N° 1
1 stainless steel well ø 14 mm
1 paste cleaning device (key + stops) N° 0
1 paste cleaning device (key + stops) N° 1

Contains
1 sterilisable aluminium case 185  145  30 mm
1 stainless syringe
1 NiTi Memory Shape needle N° 0 (yellow)
1 Hooked needle N° 0
+ 6 spare PEEK plungers N° 0
+ 1 cleaning curette N° 0
1 NiTi Memory Shape needle N° 1 (red)
1 Hooked needle N° 1
+ 6 spare PEEK plungers N° 1
+ 1 cleaning curette N° 1
1 curved needle (incl. NiTi plunger) N° 0
1 curved needle (incl. NiTi plunger) N° 1
1 stainless steel well ø 14 mm
1 paste cleaning device (key + stops) N° 0
1 paste cleaning device (key + stops) N° 1

Contains
1 sterilisable aluminium case 185  145  30 mm
1 stainless syringe
1 triple-angle needle, right N° 0/R (yellow)
1 triple-angle needle, left N° 0/L
1 triple-angle needle, « retro » right N° 0/R
1 triple-angle needle, « retro » left N° 0/L
+ 6 spare PEEK plungers N° 0
+ 1 cleaning curette N° 0
1 triple-angle needle, right N° 1/R (red)
1 triple-angle needle, left N° 1/L
+ 6 pistons PEEK N° 1
+ 1 cleaning curette N° 1
1 stainless steel well ø 14 mm
1 paste cleaning device (key + stops) N° 0
1 paste cleaning device (key + stops) N° 1



1.2 Endodontics . MAP SYSTEM 

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 15

Needles

Accessories

NiTi « memory shape » needle
(2 PEEK plungers included)

N° colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 yellow 0.90 20275
1 red 1.10 20277
2 blue 1.30 20278

Straight needle (1 NiTi plunger included)

N° colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 yellow 0.90 20238
1 red 1.10 20239
2 blue 1.30 20292
3 green 1.50 20293

Triple-angle needle (1 PEEK plunger included)

N° type colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 right yellow 0.90 20232
0 left yellow 0.90 20233
1 right red 1.10 20234
1 left red 1.10 20235

Triple-angle « retro » needle
(1 PEEK plunger included)

N° type colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 right yellow 0.90 20271
0 left yellow 0.90 20272
1 right red 1.10 20273
1 left red 1.10 20274

Curved needle (1 NiTi plunger included)

N° colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 yellow 0.90 20236
1 red 1.10 20237
2 blue 1.30 20290
3 green 1.50 20291

Hooked needle (1 PEEK plunger included)

N° colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 yellow 0.90 20263
1 red 1.10 20264
2 blue 1.30 20265
3 green 1.50 20266

Plunger PEEK (6 pieces)

N° colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 yellow 0.90 20245
1 red 1.10 20246
2 blue 1.30 20281
3 green 1.50 20282

Paste cleaning device
N° colour ref

0 yellow 20252
1 red 20253
2 blue 20254
3 green 20255

Cleaning curette NiTi
N° colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 yellow 0.90 20240
1 red 1.10 20241
2 blue 1.30 20243
3 green 1.50 20244

Plunger NiTi
N° colour ext. Ø mm ref

0 yellow 0.90 20247
1 red 1.10 20248
2 blue 1.30 20283
3 green 1.50 20284

Advantages
 Optimized particle size 
 Avoids bacterial migration 
 Excellent marginal sealing capacity
 Stimulates the formation

 of a dentine layer (pulp capping)
 2 sachets with 280 mg each 

 PD MTA White

New endodontic fi lling material, specially
developed to be placed with MAP System 

Packaging ref

2 applications (2  280 mg)
and 1 bottle of 1 ml pure H2O

20190



16 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

« One-piece » plastic pipettes

For inserting fluids into the narrowest canals.

1.2 Endodontics . Endodontic Devices

« Endo » plastic pipettes

For root canal or cavity filling with fluids.

Marking rings

For the identification of hand instruments. 

Box ref

5 pipettes of assorted colours 11750

Box ref

5 pipettes of assorted colours 11752

Box of 48 pieces

Colour
Ø 6,8 mm

ref
Ø 8 mm

ref
Ø 10 mm

ref

21341 21361 21381
21342 21362 21382
21343 21363 21383
21344 21364 21384
21345 21365 21385
21346 21366 21386
21347 21367 21387
21348 21368 21388
21349 21369 21389
21350 21370 21390

Assort. 21351 21371 21391

Capacity ~0.3 ml 
Points PE Fine, flexible and unbreakable PE tip,
acid / solvent resistant tips
Transparent
Colour coded Red, blue, yellow, green and black
Sterilizable Ethylene Oxide gas 
(do not use heat autoclave)
Desinfection The pipettes may 
also be disinfected in a 3 % solution 
of Sodium Hypochlorite, 
in Hydrogen Peroxide or in Alcohol

Capacity ~ 1 ml 
Points PE Ultra-fine tips, flexible 
and resistant, acid and solvent resistant
Transparent
Colour coded Red, blue, 
yellow, green and black
Desinfection The pipettes may 
also be disinfected in a 3 % solution 
of Sodium Hypochlorite,
in Hydrogen Peroxide or in Alcohol



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 17

1.2 Endodontics . Canal Irrigation and Desobturation 

EDTA 17 % 

Solution for root canal irrigation.
Gel for the chemical widening of the root canal.

Properties . Indication
EDTA 17 % is a solution/gel 
to chemically facilitate the preparation 
of the root canal during its instrumental 
shaping (gel) and irrigation (solution). 
It acts by chelation of the Calcium ions and 
elimination of inorganic debris (smear layers) 
through the softening of the dentinal walls.
Composition
1 ml of solution / gel contains : 
Edetate tetrasodic (EDTA) 190 mg (17 % w/w),
cetyltrimethylammonium Bromide 10 mg, 
excipient ad 1 ml

Eugenate Desobturator

Solution for removing oxy-eugenolates and Gutta-percha obturations from the root canal.

Properties . Indication
Eugenate Desobturator is a solution to be used 
specifically for the softening and subsequent 
mechanical removal of eugenate type cements 
and Gutta-percha obturations from the root canal.
Composition
Oil of Orange, excipient

Resin Remover

Solution for removing resin-based fillings from the root canal.

Properties . Indication
Resin Remover is a solution to be used specifically 
for the softening and subsequent mechanical 
removal of phenoplastic resins from the root canal.
Composition
N,N-Dimethylformamide 15 %, 
Oil of Citronella 15 %, Tincture 
of Benzoin 5 %, Tolu Balsam 5 %, 
Essential Oils 4.6 %, excipient ad 100 %

Packaging ref

Bottle of 15 ml (solution) 11565
Syringe of 3 g (gel) 11566

Packaging ref

Bottle of 15 ml 11555

Packaging ref

Bottle of 15 ml 11556





Restoratives

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 19

2.1 Materials 
 and Preparations
Liners and Varnishes 20-22
Temporary Filling Materials 23
Cements 24-27

2.2 Devices  
 and Instruments
Crown Forms, Rings and Crowns 28-32
Matrices, Wedges 
and Articulating Paper 33-35
Abrasives 36-37
FIBRAPOST & SEALACORE 39-41
Screw Posts 42-43



2.1 Restoratives . Liners and Varnishes 

20 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

 « Cavity Liner » paste

Calcium hydroxide, ready-to-use, radiopaque, pre-mixed paste.

Properties
Calcium Hydroxide Paste « Cavity Liner » is a creamy 
paste used as a liner or as a temporary dressing. 
Due to its alkaline pH (~12), Calcium Hydroxide
neutralizes the free acids of the obturating cements
and of the restorative materials. It reduces
the hypersensitivity of the dentine and helps
the neoformation of secondary dentine.
Indications
As a liner
 Pulp capping on vital pulp (indirect capping)
 Capping after pulpotomy (direct capping)
 Cavity lining before fi lling

As a dressing
 Root canal treatment and periapical therapy

Composition
1 ml of paste contains 540 mg Calcium Hydroxide 
and 70 mg Barium Sulfate in a Methylcellulose base

 « Cavity Liner » light cure 

Calcium hydroxide, light-curing, radiopaque paste for cavity lining.

Properties
Radiopaque light-curing, one-component
paste based on Calcium Hydroxide and
Dimethacrylates
This paste provides :
 Excellent stability
 High resistance to resorption and dissolution
 Excellent adhesion to various materials

Indications
 Cavity lining under composites or amalgams
 Indirect pulp capping

Composition
Urethane Dimethacrylate, Calcium Hydroxide, 
Barium Sulfate, Silicates, excipient

Packaging ref

Syringe of 2.5 ml + 2 applicator tips 11020

Packaging ref

Syringe of 4 g + 5 nozzles 11035



2.1 Restoratives . Liners and Varnishes 

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 21

« Cavity Liner » compound

Two-components (self-curing) radiopaque Calcium Hydroxide composition. 

Properties
The Calcium Hydroxide compound is a two
component paste, of ivory colour, used as a liner
or a pulp capper under all usual filling materials
Indications
 Pulp capping on vital pulp (indirect capping)
 Capping after pulpotomy (direct capping)
 Cavity lining before filling

Precautions
 Due to its alkalinity the Calcium Hydroxide 

 Compound should only be used where it 
 can be protected from the intra-oral environment 
 It should not be used as a temporary filling

Composition
Catalyst : Calcium Hydroxide, Polymeric plasticizer, 
Zinc Oxide 
Base : Salicylic Acid derivates, Calcium Wolfrawate, 
Calcium Sulfate

Calcium Hydroxide powder

Chemically pure Calcium Hydroxide in powder form.

Packaging ref

1 tube base 13 g 
+ 1 tube catalyst 11 g 
+ mixing pads 11030

Box ref

50 g 11025



22 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

2.1 Restoratives . Liners and Varnishes

 Copal varnish

Protective varnish for the insulation of exposed dentine.

Properties . Indications 
Copal varnish is the ideal cavity liner and dentinal 
tubuli sealer. It ensures perfect protection to the 
exposed surfaces of dentine in teeth prepared for 
permanent fi llings or restorations and is useful as 
an intermediary varnish prior to the insertion of 
amalgams, cements or composites.
Composition 
Varnish Gum Damar 2.4 %, Resin,
Linseed Oil derivates, Chlorobutanol 0.1 %,
Solvent organic ad 100 %
Solvent Ethyl Acetate
Note These products are subject to transport 
restrictions

 Vaseline

Pure white Petrolatum for dental use.

Tube ref

~ 15 g 10651

Packaging ref

Varnish + solvent bottle 15 ml each 11040
Varnish alone bottle 15 ml 11041



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 23

2.1 Restoratives . Temporary Filling Materials 

 Gutta-percha stopping

Radiopaque, temporary, Gutta-percha based, fi lling material.

Colour 
30 g
REF

120 g
REF

White 10223 10228
Pink 10222 10227
Ivory 10221 10226
Assorted 10220 10225

Sticks of about ~ Ø 4 mm, length 100 mm
Melting point ~ 45°C
Colours White, pink, ivory or assorted
Composition Gutta-percha 11.3 %,
Calcium Carbonate 9.6 %, Zinc Oxide 59.7 %,
excipient ad 100 %

 TEMPOTEC . Temporary Eugenol free � lling material in paste

Ready to use, self-setting fi lling material for temporary fi llings.

Properties
TEMPOTEC is a ready to use, slightly radiopaque 
paste. Its excellent adhesion to the dentine and 
its sealing qualities ensure a hermetic fi lling. The 
cement can be applied to the cavity whether it is 
moist or dry and causes no irritation to either the 
pulp or the gums. It hardens after a few minutes 
in presence of moisture (saliva) and can easily be 
removed with a probe.
Indications 
 Temporary fi lling of cavities
 Temporary sealing on top of medicaments
 Temporary sealing of posts

Composition
Zinc Oxide , Zinc sulfate, Calcium sulfate, excipient

Packaging REF

Jar 40 g 10204



2.1 Restoratives . Cements 

24 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

Pro-Pul-Pan . Zinc Oxide-Eugenol reinforced cement 

Temporary, Polymer reinforced root canal cement. 

Properties
The therapeutic value of Zinc Oxide-Eugenol 
cement Pro-Pul-Pan is based on its compatibility 
with both hard and soft tissues of the mouth 
as well as on its slight topical effect. Zinc 
Oxide-Eugenol cements, like Pro-Pul-Pan, 
are particularly reputed for their sedative effect 
upon pulpal tissues, especially when restoring 
teeth with deep carious lesions. Additionally, 
it provides a good marginal seal and thermal 
insulation
Indications
 Temporary fillings, thermal 

 insulation, pulp capping
 Periodontal dressings
 Root canal sealer
 Temporary sealing of crowns and inlays

Colour White
Composition
Powder  Zinc Oxide, Zinc Acetate, 
Polymethylmetacrylate
Liquid Eugenol 

Packaging ref

Portion 30 g powder + 15 ml liquid 10260
Powder bottle 30 g 10261

C&B Zinc Phosphate cement

Luting cement for crowns, bridges and inlays.

Properties . Indications
A universal, all-purpose cement for cementing 
crowns, bridges, inlays, orthodontic appliances, etc. 
It can also be used as a filling material, a cavity 
liner and for pulp capping under gold, amalgam, 
porcelain and acrylic fillings
Shades
N° 1 cream white
N° 2 yellow white 
Composition
Powder Zinc Oxide, Magnesium Oxide, 
Aluminium Phosphate 
Liquid Phosphoric Acid, Aluminium Hydroxide, 
excipient

Packaging
N° 1
ref 

N° 2
ref

Portion 30 g powder + 15 ml liquid 10230 10233



2.1 Restoratives . Cements 

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 25

Rosen root canal cement . Rickert’s paste

Radiopaque root canal sealer.

Properties
Mixed to a paste, this cement provides 
a very suitable material for permanent 
root canal sealing and filling. It fulfills 
practically every criteria as an ideal sealer. 
It is non-irritant, dimensionally stable, 
radiopaque and does not dissolve in the tissue 
fluids.  Moreover it adapts well to the walls 
of the canal, is easy to shape and to remove.
Caution
Due to the presence of precipitated 
Silver, this sealer can stain and should 
only be used in posterior teeth
Indications
 Permanent sealing of the root canal
 Endodontic sealer which can be used 

 with all types of endodontic points 
 (Gutta-percha, Acrylic, Silver or Titanium)
Composition
Powder Zinc Oxide 41.2 %, Thymol Iodide 12.8 %, 
Rosin16 %, Precipitated Silver 30 %
Liquid Oil of Clove 78 %, Canada Balsam 22 % 

Rosen root canal cement Silver free

Radiopaque Root canal sealer without Silver.

Properties
This sealer is manufactured according
to Rickert’s formula (see above)
but does not include precipitated Silver.
This avoids any risk of staining the teeth
but, on the other hand, also reduces
the bactericidal action of the paste.
Indications
 Permanent sealing of the root canal
 Sealer which can be used with all 

 types of endodontic points 
 (Gutta-percha, Acrylic, Silver or Titanium)
Composition
Powder Zinc Oxide 41.2 %, Thymol Iodide 12.8 %, 
Rosin16 %, Radiopaque excipient ad 100 % 
Liquid Oil of Cloves 78 %, Canada Balsam 22 %

Packaging ref

Portion 15 g powder + 15 ml liquid 10250

Packaging ref

Portion 15 g powder + 15 ml liquid 10245



2.1 Restoratives . Cements 

26 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

Glass Ionomer cements

Properties
Glass Ionomer Filling cement is radiopaque and offers excellent 
adhesion to both enamel and dentine. As it prevents the formation 
of marginal leakage, retentions are not strictly necessary though 
undercuts provide additional hold to the filling. The thickness of the 
filling layer should be at least 1 mm
Indications
 Restoration (especially class I) of deciduous teeth
 Repair of conical lesions and enamel defects as well as root erosions 

 in the dental neck area, including class V fillings
 Obturation of cavities with carious lesions
 Class III fillings and small 

 class I fillings, including extended fissure sealing
 Core build-up under crowns

Shades
C1 universal 
B1 light
Composition
Powder Fluoro-Phospho-Silicate of Calcium and Aluminium
Liquid Polyacrylic acid

Properties
Glass Ionomer Sealing (Luting) cement offers excellent adhesion 
to both enamel and dentine as well as to metallic surfaces. Its low 
level of solubility in the mouth and low acidity are its chief assets
Indications
 Sealing of crowns, bridges, inlays and onlays
 Sealing of crown posts
 Sealing of orthodontic rings

Shade
White
Composition
Powder Fluoro-Phospho-Silicate of Calcium and Aluminium
Liquid Polyacrylic acid

Ionover Filling
Glass Ionomer Filling cement

Ionover Luting
Glass Ionomer Luting cement

Packaging
C1
ref 

B1
ref

Portion 15 g powder with a measuring scoop 
+10 ml of liquid with a drop dispenser

10390 10392
Packaging ref 
Portion 15 g powder with a measuring scoop 

+10 ml of liquid with a drop dispenser
10385



2.1 Restoratives . Cements 

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 27

Hold

Adhesive for fixing impression materials on impression trays.

Packaging
A

ref
B

ref

Liquid bottle 30 ml 11130 –
Spray aerosol 120 ml (50 ml of adhesive) 11131 11135
Spray without gas bottle 100 ml 11132 –

A for Alginates and Hydrocolloids . B for Elastomers

Note This product is subject to transport restrictions

Spray with gas Liquid Spray without gas
Composition Alginates Elastomers Alginates Alginates
Poly-amino-amid Resin 10 % – 15 % 52 %
Silicone Elastomer – 18 % 42.5 % –
Isopropanol 25 % 31 % 42.5 % 24 %
Toluene 25 % 28 % – 24 %
Tetrafluoroethane 40 % 23 % – –

Zinc Oxide

Mixed with Eugenol to a paste, this powder becomes a temporary cement.

Indications Temporary obturation 
of the root canal Protection of exposed pulp
Composition Zinc Oxide > 99.9 %

Eugenol

Essential oil, obtained from purified oil of Cloves.

Properties
Mixed with Zinc Oxide to a paste, 
it becomes a temporary cement. 
It is also used for pulp capping.
Indications
 Temporary obturation of the root canal
 Protection of exposed pulp

Composition
Pure Eugenol (>99 %)

Bottle ref

 15 ml 11420
 30 ml 11421
 100 ml 11422

Jar ref

 100 g 11431
 250 g 11432
 500 g 11430
 1000 g 11433



2.2 Restoratives . Crown Forms 

28 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

PELLA transparent crown forms

 For the « peel-off » technique 
 78 different shapes, namely 39 pairs  

 right (R) and left (L), reproducing 
 the original form of the tooth
 Right crowns are identified in yellow 

 colour and left crowns in pink

Refill : 6-pack box = 6 pairs
R/L ref R/L ref

1 33421 33 33621
2 33431 41 33631
3 33441 42 33641
4 33451 43 33651
5 33461 51 33661
6 33471 101 33671
7 33481 111 33681
11 33491 121 33691
12 33501 131 33701
13 33511 141 33711
14 33521 151 33721
15 33531 161 33731
16 33541 171 33741
17 33551 201 33751
21 33561 202 33761
22 33571 203 33771
23 33581 211 33781
24 33591 212 33791
31 33601 213 33811
32 33611

Plexi-box ref

78 crowns (39 pairs) 33410

Assortment of 18 pairs
RL 1, 11, 21,31, 41, 51,101, 111,
121, 131, 2, 12, 22, 32, 3, 13, 23, 5

33405



2.2 Restoratives . Crown Forms

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 29

Upper Centrals
(normal forms)

R 1 L 1R 1 L 1R 1 L 1
R 1 L 1

R 11 L 11R 11 L 11R 11 L 11
R 11 L 11

R 21 L 21R 21 L 21R 21 L 21

R 21 L 21

R 21 L 21R 21 L 21R 21 L 21

R 31 L 31

R 41 L 41R 41 L 41R 41 L 41
R 41 L 41

R 51 L 51R 51 L 51R 51 L 51
R 51 L 51

Upper Centrals
(cervical parts enlarged)

R 101 L 101R 101 L 101R 101 L 101R 101 L 101

R 111 L 111R 111 L 111R 111 L 111R 111 L 111

R 121 L 121 R 121L 121R 111 L 111R 121 L 121

R 131 L 131R 131 L 131R 131 L 131R 131 L 131

R 141 L 141R 141 L 141R 141 L 141R 141 L 141

R 151 L 151R 151 L 151R 151 L 151
R 151 L 151

Upper
laterals

R 2 L 2R 2 L 2R 2 L 2R 2 L 2

R 12 L 12R 12 L 12R 12 L 12R 12 L 12

R 22 L 22R 22 L 22R 22 L 22
R 22 L 22

R 32 L 32R 32 L 32R 32 L 32
R 32 L 32

R 42 L 42R 42 L 42R 42 L 42
R 42 L 42

Bicuspids

R 4 L 4R 4 L 4R 4 L 4
R 4 L 4

R 14 L 14R 14 L 14R 14 L 14
R 14 L 14

R 24 L 24R 24 L 24R 24 L 24
R 24 L 24

R 5 L 5R 5 L 5R 5 L 5
R 5 L 5

R 15 L 15R 15 L 15R 15 L 15
R 15 L 15

Lower
incisors

R 201 L 201R 201 L 201R 201 L 201R 201 L 201

R 202 L 202R 202 L 202R 202 L 202R 202 L 202

R 211 L 211R 211 L 211R 211 L 211R 211 L 211

R 212 L 212R 212 L 212R 212 L 212
R 212 L 212

Upper Extra-large
canines

R 33 L 33R 33 L 33R 33 L 33R 33 L 33

R 43 L 43R 43 L 43R 43 L 43R 43 L 43

Lower canines

R 203 L 203R 203 L 203R 203 L 203R 203 L 203

R 213 L 213R 213 L 213R 213 L 213R 213 L 213

Extra-large centrals

R 161 L 161R 161 L 161R 161 L 161

R 171 L 171R 171 L 171R 171 L 171

Upper canines

R 3 L 3R 3 L 3R 3 L 3R 3 L 3

R 13 L 13R 13 L 13R 13 L 13R 13 L 13

R 23 L 23R 23 L 23R 23 L 23
R 23 L 23

Molars

R 6 L 6R 6 L 6R 6 L 6R 6 L 6

R 16 L 16R 16 L 16R 16 L 16R 16 L 16

R 7 L 7R 7 L 7R 7 L 7

R 17 L 17R 17 L 17
R 17 L 17



30 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

2.2 Restoratives . Rings and Crowns 

Copper bands

For impression of inlays by the indirect technique.

Types Hard or soft
24 differents Stamped size (circumference)
Height 12.5 mm 
Thickness Wall 0.15 mm

Box assortment of 100 pieces
N° 1-20 (5 pieces each size, ½ sizes no included)

Hard 34100
Soft 34101

Refill of 12 pieces

N°
circumference
(mm) int. int. Ø

hard
ref

soft
ref

1 15  4.8 34112 34110
2 16  5.1 34122 34120
3 17  5.4 34132 34130
4 18  5.7 34142 34140
4½ 19  6.1 34152 34150
5 20  6.4 34162 34160
6 21  6.7 34172 34170
7 22  7.0 34182 34180
8 23  7.3 34192 34190
8½ 24  7.7 34202 34200
9 25  8.0 34212 34210
10 26  8.3 34222 34220
11 27  8.6 34232 34230
12 28  8.9 34242 34240
12½ 29  9.2 34252 34250
13 30  9.6 34262 34260
14 31  9.9 34272 34270
15 32  10.2 34282 34280
16 33  10.5 34292 34290
16½ 34  10.8 34302 34300
17 35  11.1 34312 34310
18 36  11.5 34322 34320
19 37  11.8 34332 34330
20 38  12.1 34342 34340



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 31

2.2 Restoratives . Rings and Crowns

Preformed Aluminium crowns

Prosthetic temporary crown during endo-treatment.

Types Hard or soft
20 sizes Stamped
Wall Thickness 0.3 mm

Box assortment of 100 pieces
N° 1-20 (5 pieces each size)

Hard 36100
Soft 36101

Bicuspids upper refill of 12 pieces

N° A B C
hard
ref

soft
ref

1  7.4  6.5  8.2 36112 36110
2  7.6  6.8  8.6 36122 36120
3  7.6  7.8  9.2 36132 36130
4  8.0  8.2  9.6 36142 36140
5  7.6  8.6  10.0 36162 36160

Bicuspids lower refill of 12 pieces
6  8.0  6.2  7.3 36172 36170
7  8.2  6.5  7.7 36182 36180
8 8.2  6.9  8.0 36192 36190
9 7.9  7.2  8.3 36212 36210
10 7.6  7.9  8.6 36222 36220

Molars lower refill of 12 pieces
11  7.0  9.8  9.2 36232 36230
12  7.9  10.3  9.6 36242 36240
13  7.7  10.8  9.9 36262 36260
14  7.9  11.2  10.2 36272 36270
15  9.5  11.5  10.5 36282 36280

Molars upper refill of 12 pieces
16  8.2  9.6  10.4 36292 36290
17  8.9  10.8  11.1 36312 36310
18  8.5  10.9  11.4 36322 36320
19  9.1  11.3  11.9 36332 36330
20  8.8  11.6  12.0 36342 36340

Sizes

C
A

B

C
A

B

Bicuspids upper

C
A

B

C
A

B Bicuspids lower

C
A

B

C
A

B

Molars lower
C

A

B

C
A

B Molors upper



32 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

2.2 Restoratives . Rings 

Transparent rings

Jiffy tubes for cement

Properties
Transparent, resistant and flexible acetate
of cellulose disposable tubes for the safe
and easy introduction of medicaments
and/or materials of creamy consistency
into cavities or into the pulp chamber.
They are also widely used in the crown
form technique where PELLA Transparent
crown forms are used as a matrix (page 28) 
Shapes Straight or curved

Box assortment of 100 pieces (5 pieces each size)
1-20 10760

Refill of 12 pieces
N° circum. int. ref

1 15 10701
2 16 10702
3 17 10703
4 18 10704
5 20 10706
6 21 10707
7 22 10708
8 23 10709
9 25 10711
10 26 10712
11 27 10713
12 28 10714
13 30 10716
14 31 10717
15 32 10718
16 33 10719
17 35 10721
18 36 10722
19 37 10723
20 38 10724

Packaging ref

Straight box of 36 tubes 10681
Curved box of 24 tubes 10680
Assortment 18 straight + 12 curved 10682

Properties
Transparent, flexible, thermoplastic, and resistant 
acetate cellulose rings. After softening in water 
heated at about 50°C, their thermoplastic quality 
ensures adaptation to the cervical outline.
Height 9 mm
Transparent rings can be used :
1. for core-build-up
2.  as matrices with all kinds of dental
 filling, particularly with light-curing
 materials, like composites



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 33

2.2 Restoratives . Matrices

Tofflemire matrix retainers

Stainless Steel, designed as per Dr Tofflemire’s original model.

Tofflemire matrix bands

Alloy Stainless Steel 
Thickness  Thin 0.05 mm, x-thin 0.035 mm 

Box with matrix retainer + 12 bands
Shape Content ref

Junior 12 assorted bands . thin 41501
Senior 12 assorted bands . thin 41502
Universal 12 assorted bands . thin 41503
Junior retainer alone 41504
Senior retainer alone 41505
Universal retainer alone 41506

Pack of 12 pieces

Adults
thin
ref

x-thin
ref

# 1 41521 41511
# 2 41522 41512
# 3 41523 41513
# 11 42524 41514

Children
# 13 41525 41515
# 14 41526 41516
# x15 41527 41517

Assorted
4  # 1 – 3  # 2 – 1  # 3-15 41528 41518

Actual sizes

N° 1

N° 2

N° 3

N° 11

N° 13

N° 14

N° 15



34 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

2.2 Restoratives . Wedges 

Interdental Wooden wedges

Wood Birchwood
Types Plain, colour coded
Sizes Small, medium, long, wide

Anatomical Wooden wedges

Anatomically shaped Interdental 
Maplewood wedges for a perfect
point of contact
Square extremity for a tight grip
Pointed edge for safe, atraumatic insertion
Type Colour coded

Box of 100 and 400 pieces

Size
100 pces

ref
400 pces

ref colour coded
100 pces

ref
400 pces

ref

Small 21721 21731 plain 21741 –
Medium 21722 21732 red 21742 –
Long 21723 21733 yellow 21743 –
Wide 21724 21734 blue 21744 –
Aassorted 21725 21735 assorted 21745 21755

Box of 100 and 400 pieces

Length
colour 
coded

100 pces
ref

400 pces
ref

11 mm 21781 21798
12 mm 21782 21795
13 mm 21783 21796
15 mm 21784 21797
Assorted 21785 21786



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 35

2.2 Restoratives . Articulating Paper

Articulating paper

Shapes Straight 120  20 mm,
horse-shoe 68  80 mm,
half horse-shoe* 34  80 mm
Thicknesses Thin ~ 50µ, thick ~ 80 µ
Colours Blue both sides, red both sides,
one side blue and one side red

* As per actual available stock

Straight and Half horse-shoe . Box of 12 books of 12 sheets 
Horse-shoe. Box of 6 books of 12 sheets 

Shape thickness ref ref ref

Straight thin 36401 36403 36405
Straight thick 36402 36404 36406
Horse-shoe thin 36411 36413 36415
Horse-shoe thick 36412 36414 36416
½ horse-shoe thin 36421 36423 36425
½ horse-shoe thick 36422 36424 36426



36 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

2.2 Restoratives . Abrasives

Transparent strips

For composites and other filling materials.
Acetate of cellulose.

Types Straight length 140 mm,
curved length 70 mm
Widths 8 mm, 10 mm
Thicknesses X-thin 0.05 mm, thin 0.075 mm

Abrasive Polyester finishing strips

For the finest polishing of Amalgams, Composites, Cements, etc. Aluminium Oxide (Al2O3) abrasive, firmly fixed to a resistant and 
flexible Polyester support. Can be used either wet or dry.

Types White, colour coded
Length 150 mm
Widths 4 mm (medium), 5.5 mm (wide)
Grits X-fine = white, fine = yellow,
medium = red, coarse = blue

Envelope of 100 pieces

Type thickness
8 mm

ref
10 mm

ref

Straight x-thin 42011 42021
Straight thin 42012 42022
Curved x-thin 42211 42221
Curved thin 42212 42222

Box of 100 strips. White

Type width
x-fine

ref 
fine
ref

medium
ref

coarse
ref

assorted
ref

Regular 4 mm 44021 44022 44023 44024 44025
Regular 5.5 mm 44031 44032 44033 44034 44035
Regular assort. – – – – 44045

Box of 100 strips. Colour coded

Type width
x-fine

ref 
fine
ref

medium
ref

coarse
ref

assorted
ref

Regular c/c 4 mm – 44422 44423 44424 44425
Regular c/c 5.5 mm 44431 44432 44433 44434 44435
Regular c/c assort. 44441 44442 44443 44444 44445



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 37

2.2 Restoratives . Abrasives

Steel abrasive strips 

Long-lasting, sterilisable (dry heat) or disinfectable (anti-corrosive solution for rotary instruments), resistant and flexible polishing strips.
Single side (1S) or double side (2S) coated.

Grits Fine, medium, coarse
Length 135 mm
Widths 2, 3, 4, 6, 8 mm 
Thicknesses (1S) = 0.15 mm, (2S) = 0.25 mm

Adjustable enamel stripper

Stainless Steel strip retainer for easy and efficient re-outlining of the interproximal enamel of the teeth, for widening contact points 
and for removing excess filling material.

Head Rotates through 140°, adjusts easily
to reach most places inside the mouth
System for tightening the strip, offers 
just the right tension
Universal + economical, can be
used with all kinds of abrasives strips

Packaging ref

Kit of 1 stripper and 12 Steel abrasive strips 
assorted 6 mm (1S + 2S) 46302 
Stripper alone 46301

Pack of 12 pieces single side 1S (0.15 mm)

Width
fine
ref 

medium
ref

coarse
ref

2 mm – 46002 –
3 mm – 46012 –
4 mm 46021 46022 46023
6 mm 46031 46032 46033
8 mm – 46042 –

Pack of 12 pieces double side 2S (0.25 mm)

Width
fine
ref 

medium
ref

coarse
ref

2 mm – – –
3 mm – – –
4 mm 46121 46122 46123
6 mm – 46132 –
8 mm – – –



38 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 39

2.2 restoratives . FIBRAPOSTPLUS . SEALACORE CD

FIBRAPOST & SEALACORE
Glass fiber posts with composite FIBRAPOST feature an improved composition (Urethane Dimethacrylate based resin matrix, 
bis-Phenol A free) with pre-silanisation, higher radiopacity, optimized adhesion to sealing composite and improved mechanical 
resistance and flexural strength. The SEALACORE family consists in a nano-reinforced self-etch bond and a dual-cure composite 
cement that are used for cementation of posts and core build-ups. 
The SEALACORE product line was specially developed to be used with FIBRAPOST. Thanks to their excellent adhesive properties, 
SEALACORE products have proved to be exceptionally compatible with FIBRAPOST. 

2.2 FIBRAPOST 
& SEALACORE 

FIBRAPOST PLUS & LUX 40
SEALACORE DC 41



2.2 Restoratives . FIBRAPOST & SEALACORE

40 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

 FIBRAPOST 

 FIBRAPOST PLUS 

Properties
FIBRAPOST are made from specially treated Glass fi bres (approx. 65 %)
reinforced with, and fi rmly bound to, an UDMA (Urethane Dime-
thacrylate) resin (approx. 20 %) known for its resistance, safety and 
capacity to bind to Composite resins used for post cementation.
Features and benefi ts
 Optimal fl exural strength (~ 35 GPa)

 close to the one of the dentine
 High resistance (~ 1’300 MPa) thanks

 to interlaminar fi bres cohesion
 Natural shade for aesthetic reconstruction
 Convenient Radiopacity (~ 200 % Al, Ø 2.5 mm)
 High adhesion capacity between

 post and cement
 Biocompatibility

Indication
Core build-ups, especially for anterior teeth
where aesthetic is of great importance.
To be used with the corresponding DRILL-A-POST, spiral bladed 
tapered reamers with adjustable depth stopper (page 13)
Packaging
Now also available in hygienic and resistant blisters of 5 posts.
Each post is packaged individually

Refi lls
Packaging classic
Rack of 12 pieces

Packaging blister
Box of 5 pieces

Sizes of
the posts

total
length (L)

length of the tape-
red part of posts (I)

Ø (mm)
at the tip (D1)

Ø (mm)
at 11 mm (D2)

colour 
coded

PLUS
ref

LUX
ref

PLUS
ref

LUX
ref

1 19 mm 11 mm 0.85 1.30 22596 22590 22631 22641
2 19 mm 11 mm 1.06 1.50 22597 22591 22632 22642
3 19 mm 11 mm 1.26 1.70 22598 22592 22633 22643
4 19 mm 11 mm 1.47 1.90 22599 22593 22634 22644
Assort. 1-4 3 posts of each size 22600 22594 – –

Assortment classic

PLUS
ref

22595

LUX
ref

22589
6 posts of each N° 1 to 4 = 24 posts
1 reamer of each N° 1 to 4 = 4 reamers

Assortment in blister

PLUS
ref

22630

LUX
ref

22640
5 posts of each N° 1 to 4 = 20 posts
1 reamer of each N° 1 to 4 = 4 reamers

 FIBRAPOST LUX

Combines the features of the FIBRAPOST PLUS with light conduction, both 
axially (towards the apex) and laterally, by diff usion, thanks to the grooves
on the post surface. Used preferably with light cured composites.

12

lD2

D1
L



2.2 Restoratives . FIBRAPOST & SEALACORE

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 41

 SEALACORE DC

ALL-IN-ONE BUILD UP KIT

All you need for a safe and complete core build-up.

Properties
SEALACORE DC is a dual-cure, fl owable and adhe-
sive sealing and core build up composite system. 
It is indicated for the core build up of devitalized 
tooth as well as for the sealing of glass fi ber posts 
in the root canal. SEALACORE DC is therefore 
particularly adapted to the seal (or cementation), 
with one only material, of the FIBRAPOST (PLUS 
and LUX) in the root canal followed by the core 
building up
Features and benefi ts
 Fast hardening by light-curing
 Secure and complete polymerization

 due to additional chemical curing
 Material savings through optimized

 mixing syringe
 Low heat development even

 in voluminous build ups
 Flowable – no plugging
 High adhesion due to self-etch bonding system
 Handy use through application

 by application tips

 SEALACORE DC Bond ref 10471
1 dual-cure nano-reinforced self-etch bond

(liquid A 4 ml + liquid B 4 ml)
25 minibrushes
1 mixing plate

 SEALACORE DC Composite ref 10470
1 dual-cure composite (syringe 5 ml)
10 mixer s
10 tips

Accessoires ref

50 minibrushes 10477
25 mixers + 25 tips 10476

ALL-IN-ONE BUILD UP KIT ref 10475
 FIBRAPOST PLUS
4  4 glass fi ber composite posts (sizes 1, 2, 3 & 4)

4 drills with adjustable depth stopper

SEALACORE DC
1 dual-cure nano-reinforced self-etch bond

(liquid A 4 ml + liquid B 4 ml)
1 dual-cure composite (syringe 5 ml)
10 mixers
10 tips
25 minibrushes
1 mixing plate



42 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

2.2 Restoratives . Screw Posts 

Alloy 24 Carat Gold plated Brass
Lengths Short 8 mm, medium 9.5 mm,
long 12 mm, x-long 14 mm
Diameters
Nº 1 = Ø 1.05 mm, Nº 2 = Ø 1.20 mm
Nº 3 = Ø 1.35 mm, Nº 4 = Ø 1.50 mm 
Nº 5 = Ø 1.65 mm, Nº 6 = Ø 1.80 mm 

Titanium screw posts

Grooved head for Composites
Lengths and diameters See above

Goldplated screw posts

Refill of 12 pieces

Length diameter
N°1 Ø1.05

ref 
N°2 Ø1.20

ref
N°3 Ø1.35

ref
N°4 Ø1.50

ref
N°5 Ø1.65

ref
N°6 Ø1.80

ref

Short 8 mm 20732 20733 20734 20735 20736 20737
Medium 9.5 mm 20738 20739 20740 20741 20742 20743
Long 12 mm 20744 27045 20746 20747 20748 20749
X-long 14 mm – – – 20750 – 20751

Refills of 100 pieces
Short 8 mm 20702 20703 20704 20705 20706 20707
Medium 9.5 mm 20708 27009 20710 20711 20712 20713
Long 12 mm 20714 27015 2016 20717 20718 20719

Refill of 12 pieces

Length diameter
N°1 Ø1.05

ref 
N°2 Ø1.20

ref
N°3 Ø1.35

ref
N°4 Ø1.50

ref
N°5 Ø1.65

ref
N°6 Ø1.80

ref

Short 8 mm 20932 20933 20934 20935 20936 20937
Medium 9.5 mm 20938 20939 20940 20941 20942 20943
Long 12 mm 20944 20945 20946 20947 20948 20949
X-long 14 mm – – – 20950 – 20951

Assortment boxe
Pieces keys ref

60 2 20701
120 2 20752
240 2 20700
1 cross key 20756
1 socket wrench 20755

Assortment Box of 60 pieces + 1 key ref 20901



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 43

2.2 Restoratives . Screw Posts

Special drills and reamers for screw posts

Rack of 6 pieces
N° 1-6

ref

Drills 21007
Reamers 21017

Properties
The sizes (N°) of the instruments
correspond to the sizes (N°) of the 
Gold Plated and Titanium screw posts
RA shank
Lengths 32 mm, 19 mm (working)
Diameters
Nº 1 = Ø 0.97 mm, Nº 2 = Ø 1.10 mm 
Nº 3 = Ø 1.25 mm, Nº 4 = Ø 1.40 mm 
Nº 5 = Ø 1.55 mm, Nº 6 = Ø 1.70 mm

Drills

Reamers





 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 45

3.1 Prophylaxis 
 and Oral Hygiene
Dental 46-47
Buccal 48

Prophylaxis
and Oral Hygiene



46 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

3.1 Prophylaxis and Oral Hygiene . Dental

 Rubber polishing cups

Webbed or serrated type for polishing
teeth after depuration
Nylon brush type for cleaning and polishing
Mounted on a strong metallic shank,
the cups are splash proof and resist autoclaving 
provided no chemicals are used
Available in 2 grades Soft = red, medium = white

Box of 12 pieces

Type
soft
ref

medium
ref

RA Webbed 46502 46602
RA Serrated 46512 46612
RA with Nylon brush, Dual-Cups 2 in 1 46550 46650

 Prophylactic paste

For cleaning and polishing of all tooth surfaces.

 ProphyPaste Pro-N100  ProphyPaste Pro-F1.23

Presentation 100 % natural
prophylactic paste
Flavour Mint
Available in 2 grits Fine or medium
Composition Glycerin,
calcium carbonate, pumice,
deionized water, silica,
gelling agent, wetting agent,
preservatives, fragrances and dye

Presentation Prophylactic paste 
containing 1.23% Fluoride
Flavour Mint
Available in 2 grits Fine or medium
Composition Fluoride, glycerin,
calcium carbonate, pumice,
deionized water, silica, gelling
agent, wetting agent, preservatives,
fragrances and dye

Dispenser box of 125 cups of 2 g ref

Fine 47020
Medium 47025

Box of 12 pieces

TypeType
RA Webbed
RA Serrated

Presentation
containing 1.23% Fluoride
Flavour
Available in 2 grits
Composition
calcium carbonate, pumice,
deionized water, silica, gelling
agent, wetting agent, preservatives,
fragrances and dye

Packaging
fi ne
ref

medium
ref

3 jars of 50 g 47011 47016
1 jar of 50 g 47010 47015



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 47

3.1 Prophylaxis and Oral Hygiene . Dental

Jar ref

 ~ 250 tablets 66301
 ~ 500 tablets 66302
 ~ 1000 tablets 66303

Jar ref

 ~ 100 tablets 11611
 ~ 500 tablets 11613
 ~ 1000 tablets 11612

 Eff ervescent mouth wash tablets

For the preparation of a deodorizing mouth wash and for the eff ective removal of debris.

 Pumice powder

Presentation 
Pink colour, Peppermint fl avoured tablets
Indications
 Chair-side : mouth wash
 At home : daily oral care and hygiene

Composition
1 tablet of 550 mg contains :
Sodium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid,
Potassium Bitartrate, Sodium Laurylsulfate,
Magnesium Peroxide, Peppermint Oil, Excipient

Presentation
Quality xxx-fi ne specially
air screened for dental use
Flavour Peppermint 

 Disclosing tablets

Indication
Disclosing tablets allow, without
prophylactic or therapeutic action,
to highlight the presence of dental plaque
by means of a red coloure food dye
Composition
1 tablet contains :
5 mg (1.36 %) Erythrosine (FD&C Red colouring 
agent), 2 mg (0.54 %) Mint Oil, Excipient ad 360 mg.

Jar ref

500 g  46403
1 kg 46404



48 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

3.1 Prophylaxis and Oral Hygiene . Buccal

 Dental fl oss

For the prevention of the dental caries in those interdental spaces which the toothbrush cannot reach. 

 Dental sticks

Triangular shaped interdental Swiss lime wooden sticks for plaque cleansing and gum stimulation.

Peppermint fl avoured for mouth
hygiene and clean breath
Handy envelope of 1 plate
of 25 snap-off  sticks

Plastic dispenser of 25 m
Box of 12 dispensers
Type ref

Nylon 66112
Pure Silk 66012

Glass tube with 100 m spool
Box of 12 tubes
Type ref

Nylon 66113
Pure Silk 66013

Glass tube with 100 m spool
Type ref

Pure Silk 66003

Packaging ref

Pack of 12 boxes of 5 envelopes 65920

Types Nylon waxed, pure Silk waxed





 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 51

4.1 Special
 Supplies
Clinic 52-55
Dental 56

Special Supplies for the Clinic
and the Laboratory



52 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

4.1 Special Supplies . Clinic

Cotton pellets

Soft and consistent in shape, the highly absorbent Cotton pellets are perfect for drying cavities or applying solutions.

Dispenser for Cotton pellets

5 sizes N°1-5

2 types
Model A for pellets refills
The inside of the dispenser is provided with small 
clasps which secure the refill carboard box.
Model B for pellets in bulk
The inside of the dispenser is provided with 
a spring device which pushes the pellets up.
Each model can be supplied with :
 Large mesh for pellets N° 1 and N° 2 
 Small mesh for pellets N° 3, N°4 and N° 5 

The dispensers are supplied without pellets.

Box of 6 refills for dispenser model A (see below)

N° weight quantity of pellets ref

1 6  3 g  6  105 ≈ 630 33251
2 6  3 g  6  245 ≈ 1470 33252
3 6  3 g  6  370 ≈ 2220 33253
4 6  3 g  6  675 ≈ 4050 33254
5 6  3 g  6  1035 ≈ 6210 33255

Box of pellets in bulk for dispenser model B (see below)

N° weight
1 32 g 33261
2 32 g 33262
3 18 g 33263
4 18 g 33264
5 18 g 33265

Mesh
model A

ref
model B

ref

Small emply 33210 33230
Large emply 33211 33240



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 53

4.1 Special Supplies . Clinic

 EZ Dropper . Dispenser for solutions

The Solution for your Solutions !
A « Must », this elegant, handy multi-dispenser kit for medicaments, disinfectants or chemical solutions should be a permanent 
feature on the chairtrays in every dental practice.

3 models
Small 3 drop plunger bottles
+ 3 pairs of Dappen dishes
Size of the stand 124  80 mm
Regular 4 drop plunger bottles
+ 4 pairs of Dappen dishes
Size of the stand 162  86 mm
Improved 3 drop plunger bottles
+ 3 pairs of Dappen dishes
+ 1 Cotton pellet dispenser
model A or B small mesh
Size of the stand 80  86 mm
Colour-coded bottles and dishes
Blue, green, yellow-brown, transparent
On request, the bottles are
also available white-opaque
Sterilizable with cold chemicals
Do not autoclave 

 Dappen dish

Glass dish, ideal for holding any type of solution.

Per piece
Colour ref

yellow-Brown 11781
Blue 11782
Green 11783
Transparent 11780

Complete kit
Model mesh ref

Small 11790
Regular 11791
Improved A small 11786
Improved B small 11788

Drop bottle (15 ml)
Per piece

Colour
transparent

ref

Transparent 11760
yellow-Brown 11761
Blue 11762
Green 11763



54 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

4.1 Special Supplies . Clinic

Bur cleaning brush

Saliva ejectors

Straight, flexible and transparent.

PVC tube with inserted copper plated steel wire 
Disposable
Removable PE tips
Lengths 155 mm, 125 mm

Pack of 100 pieces
Type length ref

A 155 mm 65311
B 125 mm 65312

Bag of 1 piece ref

Metal slide Brass wire 69302
Metal slide Nylon 69304
Stainless Steel telescopic handle 69303

Thread Brass wire or Nylon
2 models Metal slide
or Stainless Steel telescopic handle



 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 55

4.1 Special Supplies . Clinic

Napkin holders

With 2 « Alligator » clips Nickel plated brass
Autoclavable at 120°C without chemicals 

Plastic necklace . Bag of 1 piece
Colour length ref

Transparent 40 cm 65801
Red 40 cm 65802
Blue 40 cm 65803
White 40 cm 65804
Green 40 cm 65805
yellow 40 cm 65806
Violet 40 cm 65807

Ball chain, chrome plated . Bag of 1 piece
Chrome regular 40 cm 65810
Chrome adjustable length (max 44 cm) 65811



56 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

4.1 Special Supplies . Laboratory

Universal solder, Silver base

Ready to use special Silver base solder, with pre-incorporated flux. 

Properties
Can be used to braze many metals/alloys to 
a like or different metal/alloy as long as 
their melting points are not lower than ~ 600°C. 
Do not use additional flux, cleaning or thinning 
agents.
This quality is currently used for orthodontics, 
temporary appliances, repairs, trials, etc. 
It offers, in the mouth, the same resistance 
as 14 Carat Gold Solder.
Melting points 630°C - 680°C
Seamless tube pre-filled with flux
Length 150 mm, Ø 1 mm
White colour (Cadmium free) for Stainless Steel, 
Chrome Cobalt, Silver, etc.
Yellow colour (contains Cadium) for Copper, 
Brass, Gold, etc.

Soldering tips

Color yellow
Without flux
Tip mounted on a Brass shank of 30 mm 
Ø 1.10 mm  length 0.85 mm
Ø 1.10 mm  length 1.7 mm

Piezo Gas micro-torch

For orthodontic soldering and brazing.

Temperature of flame 1300 °C
Length of flame adjustable10 to 35 mm
Time span for use 25 min

Ø 1.10 mm 30 mm

Tip Shank

Ø 0.75 mm
h	Length 
 1.7 or 0.85 mm

Complete device ref 10036

Envelope of 12 sticks
ref

White 10001
yellow 10003

Pack of 100 pieces
Length ref

0.85 mm 10060
1.7 mm 10061



Notes

58 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013



notes Notes

 catalogue 8.3 . 2013 Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland . 59



60 . Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland catalogue 8.3 . 2013

Index

A-B
Abrasive Polyester finishing strips ............................................................. 36
Acrylic points .............................................................................................................8
Aluminium crowns, preformed................................................................... 31
Articulating paper ............................................................................................... 35
Bur cleaning brush .............................................................................................. 54

C
« Cavity Liner »

Calcium Hydroxide paste .......................................................................... 20
Calcium Hydroxide paste, light-curing ............................................. 20
Calcium Hydroxide compound ............................................................. 21

Calcium Hydroxide powder .......................................................................... 21
C&B Zinc Phosphate cement ....................................................................... 24
Copal varnish.......................................................................................................... 22
Copper bands ........................................................................................................ 30
Cotton pellets ........................................................................................................ 52

D
Dappen dish ........................................................................................................... 53
Dental floss .............................................................................................................. 48
Dental sticks ............................................................................................................ 48
Disclosing tablets ................................................................................................ 47
Dispenser for cotton pellets.......................................................................... 52
DRILL-A-POST . Spiral bladed tapered reamers ................................. 11

E
EDTA 17 %................................................................................................................. 17
« Endo » plastic pipettes ................................................................................... 16
Eugenate Desobturator ................................................................................... 17
Eugenol ...................................................................................................................... 27
EZ Dropper . Dispenser for solutions ....................................................... 53

F
FIBRAPOST

FIBRAPOST PLUS & LUX ............................................................................... 40
FIBRAPOST & SEALACORE . All-in-one Build Up Kit ................... 41

G-H-J
Gates-Glidden drills ............................................................................................ 10
Glass Ionomer cements

Ionover Filling . Glass Ionomer Filling cement ............................. 26
Ionover Luting . Glass Inomer Luting cement .............................. 26

Gutta-percha points..............................................................................................8
Gutta-percha stopping .................................................................................... 23
Hold.............................................................................................................................. 27
Jiffy tubes for cement ....................................................................................... 32

M-N
MAP SYSTEM 13

Intro kit NiTi ........................................................................................................ 14
Universal kit NiTi .............................................................................................. 14
Surgical kit ........................................................................................................... 14
PD MTA White ................................................................................................... 15
Needles ................................................................................................................. 15
Accessories ......................................................................................................... 15

Marking rings ......................................................................................................... 16
Mouth wash tablets, effervescent ............................................................. 47
Napkin holders ...................................................................................................... 55

P
Paper points ...............................................................................................................9
Peeso reamers ....................................................................................................... 10
PELLA transparent crown forms ................................................................. 28
Piezo Gas micro-torch....................................................................................... 56
Plastic pipettes

« Endo ».................................................................................................................. 16
« One-piece » ..................................................................................................... 16

Polishing cups, rubber ...................................................................................... 46
Prophylactic paste ............................................................................................... 46

ProphyPaste Pro-F1.23 ..................................................................................... 46
ProphyPaste Pro-N100 .................................................................................... 46

Pro-Pul-Pan . Zinc Oxide-Eugenol reinforced cement .................. 24
Pumice powder .................................................................................................... 47

R
Resin Remover ....................................................................................................... 17
Root canal barbed broaches ........................................................................ 11
Rosen root canal cement . Rickert’s paste ............................................ 25
Rosen root canal cement Silver free ........................................................ 25

S
Saliva ejectors ........................................................................................................ 54
Screw Posts

Goldplated .......................................................................................................... 42
Titanium ............................................................................................................... 42
Special drills and reamers .......................................................................... 43

SEALACORE
SEALACORE DC ................................................................................................ 41
SEALACORE DC Bond................................................................................... 41
SEALACORE DC Composite ...................................................................... 41
SEALACORE & FIBRAPOST . All-in-one Build Up Kit ................... 41

Soldering tips ......................................................................................................... 56
Steel abrasive strips ............................................................................................ 37
Stripper, adjustable ............................................................................................. 37

T-U-V-W-Z
TEMPOTEC 

Temporary Eugenol free filling material in paste ....................... 23
Tofflemire matrix bands ................................................................................... 33
Tofflemire matrix retainers ............................................................................. 33
Transparent rings ................................................................................................. 32
Transparent strips ................................................................................................ 36
Universal solder, Silver base .......................................................................... 56
Vaseline ...................................................................................................................... 22
Wooden Wedges

Interdental .......................................................................................................... 34
Anatomical ......................................................................................................... 34

Zinc Oxide ................................................................................................................ 27
Zinc Oxide-Eugenol reinforced cement . Pro-Pul-Pan .................. 24



Produits Dentaires SA
Vevey . Switzerland

Produits Dentaires SA
Rue des Bosquets 18
P.O. Box
1800 Vevey
Switzerland
Phone +41 21 921 26 31
Fax  +41 21 921 39 79
info@pdsa.ch
www.pdsa.ch


